SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 385 by Senator Chabert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "14," insert "the introductory paragraph of R.S. 41:51,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "14," insert "the introductory paragraph of R.S. 41:51,"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 1, delete "herein" and insert "in this Section"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 13, delete "wherein" and insert "where"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 19, delete "wherein" and insert "where"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 11, delete "wherein he shall give" and insert "showing"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 16, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 2, delete "under" and insert "pursuant to"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 5, line 23, delete "herein" and insert "in this Part"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 5, line 27, delete "wherein" and insert "where"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, line 16, delete "herein" and insert "in this Part"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 6, line 20, delete "wherein" and insert "where"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 8, line 9, delete "therein" and insert "in the application" and delete "under" and
- 27 insert "pursuant to"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 9, delete line 7, and insert "B. As provided herein, the State Land Office The office,
- 3 with the aid"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 5 On page 9, line 23, delete "herein" and insert "by this Chapter"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 9, line 25, delete "thereunder"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 10, line 3, delete "thereunder"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 10, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- 12 * * * *"